
Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

Living Individuals $34,584,300

Realized Bequests 23,162,601

57,746,901

3,971,877

13,334,600

7,542,653

$82,596,031

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$81,152,076

1,318,956

125,000

0

$82,596,031

1,862,193

5,212,112

Gifts-In-Kind 1,311,650

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
September 30, 2023

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising 
efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, 
or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$37,440,825

7,639,696

45,080,521

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

October 2023

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

3,908,586

14,911,243

6,138,776

$70,039,126

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$69,555,134

83,647

400,345

0

$70,039,126

3,625,759

$33,945,525

Gifts for
September 

2022

$32,583,875

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts for
September 

2022

$17,907,248

5,338,214

23,245,462

1,461,782

4,986,146

2,617,146

$27,454,280

Gifts for
September 

2023

$27,387,627

16,652

50,000

0

$27,454,280

50,000

0

$33,945,525

Gifts for
September 

2023

$15,530,286

2,858,920

18,389,206

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the RegentsOctober 19, 2023



State of Michigan
Year to Date
2023-2024

Outside of State
Year to Date
2023-2024

State of Michigan
Year to Date
2023-2024

Outside of State
Year to Date
2023-2024

Living Individuals $11,584,556 $25,856,269 30.9% 69.1%

Realized Bequests 3,001,116 4,638,580 39.3% 60.7%

14,585,672 30,494,849 32.4% 67.6%

1,270,626 2,637,960 32.5% 67.5%

5,098,218 9,813,025 34.2% 65.8%

432,631 5,706,145 7.0% 93.0%

$21,387,147 $48,651,979 30.5% 69.5%

Living Individuals 17,986 6,283 74.1% 25.9%

Realized Bequests 21 32 39.6% 60.4%

18,007 6,315 74.0% 26.0%

180 309 36.8% 63.2%

16 47 25.4% 74.6%

50 85 37.0% 63.0%

18,251 6,753 73.0% 27.0%

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

% of Donors

% of Gift Receipts

Item for Information
September 30, 2023

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

TOTAL Donors

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Donors

Gifts Received

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

Corporations

Foundations



Unit 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 888 828 856 122 122 1,037,384 948,660 792,572 109,364 497,831
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 585 653 591 82 106 1,797,314 2,990,692 1,081,351 446,051 62,212
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,137 7,077 7,079 1,141 1,180 35,613,813 26,907,655 30,479,516 2,588,518 3,061,305
School of Dentistry 1,786 1,832 1,555 270 286 3,986,978 3,786,565 2,685,028 413,977 789,060
School of Education 2,767 2,555 2,252 399 369 10,913,235 8,374,009 8,288,852 668,424 2,349,217
College of Engineering 7,884 7,673 8,389 1,108 1,158 34,968,602 42,672,706 30,840,148 4,275,696 5,144,269
School for Environment and Sustainability 1,014 948 1,140 116 132 3,079,372 4,577,080 5,769,485 1,150,946 375,852
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,553 2,475 2,501 344 408 4,634,059 4,584,737 2,992,034 607,356 740,157
School of Information 1,450 1,284 1,207 208 216 4,143,116 3,364,180 3,345,236 624,403 263,411
School of Kinesiology 825 853 853 164 134 1,850,601 2,382,769 2,196,698 677,150 532,472
Law School 5,341 4,890 4,694 475 538 14,177,840 27,100,557 15,044,772 942,469 904,525
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 18,611 18,310 18,500 2,485 2,644 53,247,251 63,480,850 51,349,051 13,639,005 9,792,693
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,255 4,541 4,283 597 751 4,845,594 8,399,526 9,139,927 528,213 1,355,907
School of Nursing 1,608 1,496 1,407 257 283 3,033,153 5,542,820 1,873,144 409,170 844,807
College of Pharmacy 1,022 990 1,000 181 162 1,907,478 1,803,852 6,051,849 293,730 549,824
School of Public Health 1,950 1,744 1,819 356 258 5,915,906 7,721,470 6,502,091 1,273,213 1,034,400
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 864 900 1,013 146 136 11,789,205 9,592,999 5,245,551 367,809 877,946
School of Social Work 1,463 1,435 1,411 296 283 1,605,179 2,312,226 1,706,357 362,349 206,931

Michigan Medicine 34,911 37,039 35,587 5,750 5,796 133,555,742 172,695,374 167,480,085 36,456,470 28,127,134

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,583 4,265 4,065 721 670 2,970,931 3,701,794 3,208,641 759,699 266,312
University of Michigan-Flint 2,300 2,325 2,606 319 352 11,665,437 5,678,063 1,737,807 286,536 750,886

Alumni Association 4,789 4,694 3,659 714 497 1,457,390 1,202,461 827,290 179,340 91,572
Intercollegiate Athletics 9,726 7,031 7,751 1,024 1,177 30,337,400 29,565,867 30,960,455 2,311,692 2,889,344
Michigan Radio 216,708 222,466 213,469 35,116 13,934 8,082,748 8,276,030 8,477,858 1,002,688 508,537
Museum of Art 557 591 548 84 102 3,217,934 2,503,272 1,538,183 104,697 84,470
University Library 892 885 938 136 124 1,924,690 1,651,604 2,744,298 953,866 115,486
University Musical Society 4,655 2,175 2,322 362 305 2,506,031 2,828,444 4,537,954 833,514 401,572

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of September 30, 2023

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
YTD

September 30, 
2022

YTD
September 30, 

2023

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
YTD

September 30, 
2022

YTD
September 30, 

2023



Unit 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of September 30, 2023

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
YTD

September 30, 
2022

YTD
September 30, 

2023

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
YTD

September 30, 
2022

YTD
September 30, 

2023
Office of the President 1,722 2,834 3,262 517 550 988,053 2,735,898 1,342,763 331,703 234,549
Life Sciences Institute 159 168 173 36 26 1,662,019 2,350,934 5,750,262 1,375,954 175,232

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 3,042 972 1,108 133 160 3,311,776 10,179,342 2,368,603 355,480 418,350
Bentley Historical Library 337 278 278 51 41 3,024,398 4,013,527 1,615,230 1,154,694 12,633
Center for the Education of Women 704 630 533 84 85 334,370 306,000 252,673 29,291 44,666
Clements Library 670 989 875 130 135 511,938 11,280,076 2,253,244 1,051,756 43,434
Graham Sustainability Institution 106 84 79 18 13 2,304,483 1,587,259 1,636,221 42,510 210,392
Institute for Social Research 795 517 445 103 71 4,571,933 7,811,105 7,757,512 975,766 589,297
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,876 3,483 3,407 630 719 1,145,180 1,849,084 1,240,219 102,234 219,861
Office of Financial Aid 3,119 2,320 2,419 336 395 8,112,487 8,887,284 8,954,783 2,605,464 2,021,671
Office of Student Publications 945 864 882 102 122 190,632 207,096 395,829 126,989 21,277

VP for Development 199 222 199 29 39 4,437,874 2,762,508 4,144,190 140,242 1,026,226

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 731 606 634 142 149 609,561 253,001 393,136 67,348 63,873

VP of Research 101 117 138 22 44 1,086,248 1,177,710 3,396,457 640,010 369,984

VP Student Life 6,853 7,999 10,331 830 716 4,961,281 4,994,060 8,051,039 1,330,243 1,969,545

TOTAL 362,483 364,038 356,258 56,136 35,388 $431,516,616 $515,041,143 $456,448,392 $82,596,031 $70,039,126
TOTAL DONORS 104,775 99,581 96,997 29,731 25,004



2021 2022 2023

Living Individuals $265,158,141 $295,239,840 $271,277,677 $34,584,300 $37,440,825

Realized Bequests 34,885,871 90,803,519 60,244,889 23,162,601 7,639,696

300,044,012 386,043,358 331,522,566 57,746,901 45,080,521

34,930,586 28,623,606 31,509,153 3,971,877 3,908,586

63,271,376 65,554,793 58,124,560 13,334,600 14,911,243

33,270,643 34,819,386 35,292,112 7,542,653 6,138,776

$431,516,616 $515,041,143 $456,448,392 $82,596,031 $70,039,126

Living Individuals 354,299 355,823 346,967 54,736 34,011

Realized Bequests 393 512 607 174 85

354,692 356,335 347,574 54,910 34,096

5,948 5,752 6,723 875 943

477 479 467 102 100

1,366 1,472 1,494 249 249

362,483 364,038 356,258 56,136 35,388

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of September 30, 2023

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

FYTD
September 30, 

2022

FYTD
September 30, 

2023

TOTAL Transactions

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2021 2022 2023 September 30, 2023

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 6,758,897 6,671,469 5,959,789 899,367

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 100,059 123,809 204,323

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 30,455,249 26,887,954 17,572,373 4,741,705

Endowment Restricted - Library 673,403 228,353 1,775,434 23,041

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 703,152 360,789 574,711 10,345

Endowment Restricted - Other 7,555,630 28,383,107 8,537,849 1,533,649

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 4,760,090 5,616,378 7,981,687 414,565

Endowment Restricted - Research 33,883,111 35,352,946 28,579,969 1,816,724

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 65,694,600 90,643,012 59,534,046 13,546,071

Endowment Unrestricted 555,261 1,039,606 666,086 45,760

Loan Funds 750 34,342 17,246 18,397

Property, Building, Equipment 35,862,846 34,098,859 38,904,093 2,401,602

Total Capital Purposes Funds $187,003,048 $229,440,623 $170,307,607 $25,451,224

Academic Divisions 25,327,662 28,365,621 39,143,107 2,879,466

Athletics 563,875 1,047,467 1,171,588 190,370

Faculty and Staff 9,324,668 12,401,290 12,951,776 1,483,776

Library 768,370 888,708 2,220,945 134,495

Op and Maint of Plant 5,013,644 6,374,632 3,167,138 84,525

Other Restricted 11,212,574 21,680,033 18,724,414 2,199,493

Public Service and Extension 57,273,482 50,162,951 48,951,242 8,143,799

Research 107,676,940 125,439,128 125,704,606 23,831,499

Student Financial Aid 25,386,350 33,897,147 29,901,799 3,732,958

Unrestricted 1,966,004 5,343,542 4,204,169 1,907,522

Total Current Operations Funds $244,513,569 $285,600,520 $286,140,785 $44,587,902

Sum: $431,516,616 $515,041,143 $456,448,392 $70,039,126

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
as of September 30, 2023



Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 44 18,094 411 8 20,381 2,548 7 990 141 59 39,465 669
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 41 19,756 482 6 2,800 467 17 36,656 2,156 64 59,212 925
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 489 1,373,639 2,809 55 27,476 500 73 115,378 1,581 617 1,516,492 2,458
School of Dentistry 109 90,693 832 12 33,805 2,817 30 35,880 1,196 151 160,378 1,062
School of Education 166 57,589 347 27 281,955 10,443 26 13,629 524 219 353,174 1,613
College of Engineering 412 777,502 1,887 44 41,055 933 94 56,563 602 550 875,120 1,591
School for Environment and Sustainability 45 15,661 348 10 112,091 11,209 20 52,095 2,605 75 179,847 2,398
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 215 177,384 825 12 169,020 14,085 19 40,018 2,106 246 386,421 1,571
School of Information 64 50,648 791 11 25,732 2,339 17 12,386 729 92 88,766 965
School of Kinesiology 35 29,510 843 10 63,279 6,328 15 2,220 148 60 95,008 1,583
Law School 266 498,348 1,873 6 3,055 509 23 7,837 341 295 509,239 1,726
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 903 563,518 624 130 95,938 738 348 254,024 730 1,381 913,480 661
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 96 433,968 4,521 212 227,586 1,074 164 124,782 761 472 786,336 1,666
School of Nursing 138 40,680 295 16 173,170 10,823 27 561,472 20,795 181 775,323 4,284
College of Pharmacy 47 26,952 573 3 2,400 800 31 10,643 343 81 39,995 494
School of Public Health 96 34,305 357 17 3,085 181 14 8,385 599 127 45,775 360
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 35 6,590 188 5 5,740 1,148 8 4,730 591 48 17,060 355
School of Social Work 143 64,276 449 8 10,880 1,360 30 32,919 1,097 181 108,074 597

Michigan Medicine 159 464,002 2,918 611 5,124,401 8,387 2,751 1,341,429 488 3,521 6,929,833 1,968

University of Michigan-Dearborn 136 46,949 345 30 40,549 1,352 159 48,477 305 325 135,975 418
University of Michigan-Flint 76 42,206 555 38 28,178 742 39 57,971 1,486 153 128,355 839

Alumni Association 215 50,208 234 64 15,606 244 279 65,814 236
Intercollegiate Athletics 381 1,845,643 4,844 259 271,811 1,049 640 2,117,454 3,309
Michigan Radio 2,467 74,882 30 10,391 290,712 28 12,858 365,595 28
Museum of Art 24 42,846 1,785 36 17,199 478 60 60,045 1,001
University Library 54 17,408 322 25 69,678 2,787 79 87,086 1,102
University Musical Society 92 102,603 1,115 143 60,130 420 235 162,733 692

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of September 30, 2023

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of September 30, 2023

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 149 98,057 658 74 46,562 629 223 144,619 649
Life Sciences Institute 4 70,190 17,548 6 50,405 8,401 10 120,595 12,060

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 39 18,600 477 36 98,901 2,747 75 117,502 1,567
Bentley Historical Library 9 1,040 116 11 1,593 145 20 2,633 132
Center for the Education of Women 24 15,901 663 12 3,796 316 36 19,696 547
Clements Library 40 12,435 311 59 19,449 330 99 31,884 322
Graham Sustainability Institution 2 360 180 2 32 16 4 392 98
Institute for Social Research 13 3,465 267 10 25,750 2,575 23 29,215 1,270
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 228 40,042 176 386 50,048 130 614 90,089 147
Office of Financial Aid 164 115,507 704 44 49,055 1,115 208 164,563 791
Office of Student Publications 35 9,670 276 40 11,348 284 75 21,017 280

VP for Development 7 26,002 3,715 8 140,105 17,513 15 166,108 11,074

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 15 646 43 34 1,390 41 49 2,036 42

VP of Research 22 15,030 683 7 6,480 926 29 21,510 742

VP Student Life 228 154,788 679 159 990,259 6,228 387 1,145,047 2,959



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 116 1 5 0 0 122 46,840 400,000 50,992 497,831
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 105 0 1 0 0 106 61,712 500 62,212
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 1,051 0 125 1 3 1,180 2,862,158 197,547 300 1,300 3,061,305
School of Dentistry 258 1 19 0 8 286 711,128 14,480 41,430 22,022 789,060
School of Education 362 4 1 1 1 369 1,490,874 336,343 150,000 370,000 2,000 2,349,217
College of Engineering 1,027 6 114 3 8 1,158 2,246,139 22,295 1,203,284 1,428,000 244,551 5,144,269
School for Environment and Sustainability 127 0 2 0 3 132 335,647 680 39,525 375,852
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 390 9 8 0 1 408 398,646 307,101 34,355 55 740,157
School of Information 210 1 3 0 2 216 119,366 19,061 53,650 71,335 263,411
School of Kinesiology 130 0 0 2 2 134 95,008 404,672 32,792 532,472
Law School 522 3 11 1 1 538 641,697 228,526 33,902 300 100 904,525
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 2,540 18 59 16 11 2,644 5,514,130 2,823,785 182,234 1,202,805 69,739 9,792,693
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 736 5 9 0 1 751 964,861 382,793 7,691 562 1,355,907
School of Nursing 281 0 1 0 1 283 777,548 100 67,159 844,807
College of Pharmacy 146 0 2 3 11 162 40,565 82,297 297,500 129,462 549,824
School of Public Health 242 0 5 6 5 258 73,650 168,575 724,307 67,868 1,034,400
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 130 0 2 3 1 136 73,360 3,250 742,250 59,086 877,946
School of Social Work 279 0 2 1 1 283 113,381 12,550 31,000 50,000 206,931

Michigan Medicine 5,366 11 253 27 139 5,796 13,534,092 825,964 1,311,625 7,568,365 4,887,088 28,127,134

University of Michigan-Dearborn 632 1 33 2 2 670 163,565 15,000 15,747 23,500 48,500 266,312
University of Michigan-Flint 342 0 6 4 0 352 196,015 8,571 546,300 750,886

Alumni Association 473 1 18 2 3 497 80,589 810 1,400 8,000 773 91,572
Intercollegiate Athletics 1,147 3 24 1 2 1,177 2,783,521 13,724 76,741 15,000 359 2,889,344
Michigan Radio 13,803 0 101 4 26 13,934 415,358 3,021 1,550 88,608 508,537
Museum of Art 101 0 0 0 1 102 74,470 10,000 84,470
University Library 124 0 0 0 0 124 115,486 115,486
University Musical Society 293 2 8 1 1 305 238,533 1,215 126,824 25,000 10,000 401,572

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of September 30, 2023



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of September 30, 2023

Office of the President 486 2 60 0 2 550 158,609 67,910 6,529 1,500 234,549
Life Sciences Institute 23 0 0 0 3 26 130,595 44,637 175,232

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 150 0 4 3 3 160 163,102 12,838 93,410 149,000 418,350
Bentley Historical Library 41 0 0 0 0 41 12,633 12,633
Center for the Education of Women 80 0 4 1 0 85 43,696 669 300 44,666
Clements Library 134 0 1 0 0 135 43,384 50 43,434
Graham Sustainability Institution 12 0 1 0 13 10,392 200,000 210,392
Institute for Social Research 65 0 0 6 0 71 35,265 554,032 589,297
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 713 2 3 0 1 719 113,382 106,244 135 100 219,861
Office of Financial Aid 372 5 12 1 5 395 829,559 1,067,439 54,766 32,976 36,931 2,021,671
Office of Student Publications 122 0 0 122 21,277 21,277

VP for Development 32 7 0 0 0 39 196,108 830,119 1,026,226

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 148 0 1 0 149 2,036 61,838 63,873

VP of Research 39 1 2 2 0 44 56,510 107,835 7,000 198,639 369,984

VP Student Life 661 2 45 7 1 716 1,455,935 69,052 59,633 381,200 3,725 1,969,545

TOTAL* 34,011 85 943 100 249 35,388 $37,440,825 $7,639,696 $3,908,586 $14,911,243 $6,138,776 $70,039,126



 
LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR SEPTEMBER 2023 
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AbbVie Inc., North Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Ira Abrams, Garrett Park, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
   In memory of Dr. Andrew Schwartz 

10,000 

 
Roslyn M. Abrams, Briarcliff Manor, New York 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Roslyn M. Abrams Fund for Graduate Students 

49,889 

 
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc., Allentown, Pennsylvania 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

20,000 

 
Saud b. Al Qasimi, Ras Al Khaimah, United Arab Emirates 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Helen F. Weber Natural Resources Fellowship Fund 

50,000 

 
Alzheimer's Association, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

124,129 

 
American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Dentistry 
  Research 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Research 

118,788 

 
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

11,250 

 
American Lung Association National Office, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

88,750 

 
Annexstad Family Foundation, Mound, Minnesota 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  The Annexstad Family Foundation Scholarship Fund 

27,500 

 



Page 2.1 
 

Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

2,000,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

1,000,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Student Life 

250,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Museum of Art 
 School of Education 

25,270 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

100,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 
 Michigan Radio 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Student Support 

30,000 

 
Anticoagulation Forum, Inc., Newton Highlands, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

24,000 

 
AO North America, Inc., Wayne, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

21,925 

 
Betty S. Appich, Lupton 
 School of Social Work 
  Betty Schmalzle Appich and Horst G. Appich Scholarship Fund 

17,590 

 
Aptiv PLC, Troy 
 College of Engineering 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Alexander L. Arker, Syosset, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Leslie and Alex Arker Scholarship Fund 

19,552 
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Stephen D. Aronson, Atlanta, Georgia 
 Clements Library 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 School of Social Work 
  Student Support 

66,019 

 
Arthritis National Research Foundation, Long Beach, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

62,500 

 
Assurant, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Tammy Z Memorial Fund for Breast Cancer Research 

12,500 

 
Atwood Family Charitable Fund of Renaissance Charitable Foundation, 
Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Robert G Ause Trust, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Avfuel Corporation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Susan and Craig Sincock Medical Research Scholars Fund 

150,000 

 
Babcock Properties LLC., Greensboro, North Carolina 
 College of Engineering 
  Vernon E. Babcock Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Carol G. Barbour, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

12,000 

 
Arthur D. Barondes, Alexandria, Virginia 
 School of Education 
  Marjorie Vaughan Barondes Scholarship Endowment Fund 

25,000 

 
Adam D. Barth, Boca Raton, Florida 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
 College of Engineering 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

15,038 

 
Beigene USA Inc., Cambridge, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 
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Elaine A. Bennett, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 
  Student Support 

10,600 

 
Bruce P. Bickner, Sycamore, Illinois 
 Law School 
  Bruce P. Bickner Endowed Scholarship Fund 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Building Fund 

80,000 

 
Helga and Jerry Bilik Giving Fund at the Community Foundation of 
Sarasota County, Sarasota, Florida 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 

100,000 

 
Blumenthal Family Charitable Fund at the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Boeing Company, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

75,000 

 
Gregory M. Boll, Northville 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Boulos Family Fund of the Commonwealth Charitable Fund, Indianapolis, 
Indiana 
 Law School 
  Boulos Family Fund in Support of Students 

20,000 

 
Bob A. Bowman, Naples, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  ChadTough Fund 

10,000 

 
Brain and Behavior Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

34,795 

 
Paul W. Butler, Dearborn 
 University Library 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

17,881 
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CAG Consulting Group LLC, Birmingham 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Terry and Craig Guck Family Football Scholarship Fund 

45,000 

 
Clare Callahan, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

50,000 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

40,775 

 
Yanxia Chen, Irvine, California 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Dr. Wenjing Chen Memorial Fellowship Fund 
   In memory of Dr. Wenjing Chen 

32,042 

 
The Children's Heart Foundation, Northbrook, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Children's Heart Foundation Fund 

300,000 

 
Cynthia Chua, Seattle, Washington 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Chua Family Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
Community Foundation of Greater Rochester, Rochester 
 Michigan Medicine 
  David L. Thomson, M.D. Scholarship Fund in Memory of William 

H. and Geraldine A. Thomson 

65,000 

 
John Denison Cook RVC Trust, West Palm Beach, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  John D. Cook Endowed MBA Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Rebecca A. Copeland Fund for Social Justice, Highland Park, Illinois 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Rebecca A. Copeland Fund for Social Justice 
  Research 

43,000 

 
Cortney Gives BAK Foundation, Beverly Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 

60,000 

 
John C. Couch, Palo Alto, California 
 College of Engineering 

69,846 

 
Crankstart Scholarships Fund of the San Francisco Foundation, San 
Francisco, California 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Student Support 

50,000 

 
Cure SMA, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

30,000 
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Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda, Maryland 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

248,299 

 
Daniels Management Inc, Bradenton, Florida 
 School of Dentistry 
  Loren Daniels Dental Student Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
William Davidson Foundation, Troy 
 University Musical Society 

25,000 

 
Praveen Dayalu, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Pulikeshi Dayalu Astrophysics Fund 

25,000 

 
Mary Jane Dempler Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Mary Jane Dempler Memorial Scholarship Fund 

60,000 

 
The Corwin D. Denney Foundation, Long Beach, California 
 Law School 
  MLaw Scholarship Fund in honor of the Women of the Class of 

'71 

10,000 

 
Dermatology Foundation, Evanston, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

27,500 

 
Theresa K. Domzal, Mt Juliet, Tennessee 
 School of Nursing 
  Janis A. Domzal Scholarship in Nursing Fund 

95,369 

 
Leslie Doster Estate 
 Law School 

50,000 

 
GD Trust of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Pris Rogers Professorship in Strategic Communications Fund 

500,000 

 
N. Reed Dunnick, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  N. Reed Dunnick, M.D. Endowed Radiology Fund 

15,000 

 
Eaton Corporation, Cleveland, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Solar Car Project Fund 

45,000 
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Jeffrey D. Eisenberg, Salt Lake City, Utah 
 Law School 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

10,000 

 
Elymus Villosus Fund of the J.P. Morgan Charitable Giving Fund NPT, 
Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 

10,000 

 
Richard W. Erwine, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Edward P. Evans Foundation, Casanova, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Kaywin Feldman, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Museum of Art 

10,000 

 
Robert Fine, Bradenton, Florida 
 Law School 
  Ford Wheatley Fund Supporting Democratic Ideals 

13,000 

 
First Solar, Inc., Tempe, Arizona 
 College of Engineering 
  First Solar Gift Funds 

10,000 

 
Blake O. Fisher Jr., Park City, Utah 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 
   Charitable gift annuity 

50,000 

 
Marjorie M. Fisher Fund of the Community Foundation for Southeastern 
Michigan, Detroit 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

20,000 

 
David L & Carol J Fleisher Revocable Trust, Saint Louis, Missouri 
 College of Engineering 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
Derek A. Flowers, Charlotte, North Carolina 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Sanger Leadership Center Program Gift Fund 

10,000 

 
Focused Ultrasound Foundation (FUSF), Charlottesville, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 
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Kristi B. Foster, Naples, Florida 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  In memory of Richard Benson 

10,000 

 
Herman Frasch Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Fraternal Order of Eagles Grand Aerie, Grove City, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Fraternal Order of Eagles Kidney Research Fund - Whitney 

30,000 

 
Andrew S and Jennifer L Friedman Family Foundation of the Jewish 
Federation of Metropolitan Chicago, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Friedman Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
C. Olivia Frost, Houston, Texas 
 School of Information 
  C. Olivia Frost Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Adam K. Futterman, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Futterman Family Internship Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Student Life 
  Futterman Family Adaptive Devices Fund 
  Futterman Family Tutoring Program Fund 

100,000 

 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, Seattle, Washington 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

86,825 

 
Genmab US Inc., Plainsboro, New Jersey 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Gerber Foundation, Fremont 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

90,000 

 
Douglas C. Gessner, Glenview, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Douglas and Michelle Gessner Endowed Basketball Scholarship 

Fund 

11,667 

 
Catherine Glynn Benkaim, Beverly Hills, California 
 Museum of Art 

10,000 
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Frank L. & Helen Gofrank Foundation, Oakland Township 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Google Foundation, Mountain View, California 
 For employee matching gifts 

12,181 

 
Google, Inc., Mountain View, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
  Other Support 
 School of Information 
  Google Fellowship in Natural Language Processing Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

106,300 

 
Gregory C. Graves, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Robert S. Greenberger, West Bloomfield 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Robert and Renee Greenberger Scholarship Fund 

17,000 

 
David H Grossman Revocable Living Trust, Franklin 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

150,000 

 
Daniel J. Gunsett, Powell, Ohio 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Regina P. and Daniel J. Gunsett Scholarship Fund 
 School of Education 
  Regina P. and Daniel J. Gunsett Scholarship Fund 

367,975 

 
Lawrence G. Hamann, San Francisco, California 
 Life Sciences Institute 

10,000 

 
Susan Handler, Evanston, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Stuart Handler Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
James and Sarah Harbaugh Family Fund of Goldman Sachs Philanthropy 
Fund, Albany, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

30,000 

 
Kevin Hardy, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Student Life 
 University of Michigan 

12,500 
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Richard N. Harper Jr., Bloomfield Hills 
 Alumni Association 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Thomas E. Hart, South Lyon 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

25,000 

 
Hartman Family Fund of the Community Foundation of New Jersey, 
Morristown, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  David G. Hartman Actuarial Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
The Edwin E. Hatch Foundation, New York, New York 
 Student Life 
  Jake Goldberg Collegiate Recovery Program Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Heising-Simons Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Graham Sustainability Institution 
  Research 

324,690 

 
Leona M. & Harry B. Helmsley Charitable Trust, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

773,757 

 
David J. Herzig, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

15,000 

 
Jack E. & Eleanor Cannon Hill Foundation, Battle Creek 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Harri Hoffmann Family Foundation Inc., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

20,000 

 
Hope for Depression Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

875,774 

 
Howard Hughes Medical Institute, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 Chief Financial Office 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

70,352 
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Hussey Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Education 
  Marise A. and Dennis M. Hussey Scholarship Fund for Education 

Equity and Justice 

25,000 

 
Jiho Hyun, Seoul, Republic of Korea 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 

30,000 

 
Marita R. Inglehart, Ann Arbor 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Ronald F. Inglehart Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Intel Corporation, Santa Clara, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

219,889 

 
Israelite House of David, Benton Harbor 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

48,000 

 
Istock Family Foundation, Naples, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Joye B. Jackson Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

50,000 

 
George L. Jenkins, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Law School 
  Dr. Olsen inspired Gina and George Jenkins Aspirational 

Scholarship Fund 

25,475 

 
Dr. Jim's Golf Classic, Shelby Township 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. James Langeveld BMT Patient Support Fund 

10,000 

 
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 
 School of Social Work 
  Research 

61,000 

 
Jones Family Foundation, Saline 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jones Family Pediatric Brain Cancer Research Fund 

500,000 

 
John Jonides, Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 

41,923 
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The Joyce Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

146,253 

 
John Junell Fund of the Minneapolis Foundation, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  John Junell Trust Fund 

17,647 

 
Richard S. Karp, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Brandon Neonatal ICU Gift Fund 
  Child and Family Life Program Fund 
  Family Hope Fund 
  Research 

75,136 

 
Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation, Kansas City, Missouri 
 Office of Research 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 

133,891 

 
Henry B. and Jessie W. Keiser Foundation, Inc., Bethesda, Maryland 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Henry B. and Jessie W. Keiser Scholarship Endowment Fund 

65,000 

 
John B. Kemp Revocable Living Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
 Bentley Historical Library 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Raymond R. Kepner, Pasadena, California 
 Law School 
  Raymond R. Kepner and Sarah Kepner Hamilton Scholarship 

Fund 

14,783 

 
Kiwanis Club of Ann Arbor Foundation, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Child and Family Life Program 
  Other Support 

12,250 

 
Jason Koenig and Jamie Kohen Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable 
Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Koenig Family Endowed Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
W. Robert Kohorst, Pasadena, California 
 Law School 

25,000 
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The Donald and Mary Kosch Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable 
Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Fund 

50,000 

 
Kresge Foundation, Troy 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 
 For employee matching gifts 

34,000 

 
Kevin J. Laliberte, Cary, North Carolina 
 College of Pharmacy 
  The Building Fund 

10,000 

 
Judith Levin Cantor Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Herbert G. Levin, M.D. Memorial Fund 

55,862 

 
Levin for Congress, Roseville 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 

59,086 

 
William J. Lovejoy, Larchmont, New York 
 College of Engineering 

10,000 

 
Magna International Inc., Aurora, Ontario, Canada 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

38,000 

 
Ida M. Malian, Phoenix, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Malian Pediatric Transplant Education Fund 

10,000 

 
Oliver Dewey Marcks Foundation, Detroit 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

15,000 

 
Marigot LTD T/A Celtic Sea Minerals, Carrigaline, Ireland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

99,980 

 
Chris B. Marinakos, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Chris Marinakos Football Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Marine Arakelians Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

15,000 

 
The Mark Foundation for Cancer Research, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

250,000 
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MASCO Corporation, Livonia 
 University Musical Society 

14,700 

 
Jill Mayrand Foundation, Commerce Township 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

11,165 

 
Anita Mehra, Ann Arbor 
 Student Life 

20,000 

 
Melanoma Research Alliance, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

100,000 

 
Peter C. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

50,500 

 
David J. Metzger, Venice, Florida 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  The David J and Carole N Metzger Endowed Scholarship Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Carole and David Metzger Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Michigan Health Endowment Fund, Brighton 
 School of Kinesiology 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

568,294 

 
Patricia W. Mitchell 1990 Trust, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  John H. and Patricia W. Mitchell Experiential Support Fund 
  John H. Mitchell Professorship in Entertainment Fund 

3,000,000 

 
William E. Modlin Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  RCR Scholarship Fund 

271,922 

 
Eugene and Sheila Mondry Family Foundation, Birmingham 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Mitchell A. Mondry Entrepreneurial Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 



Page 2.14 
 

Gordon and Betty Moore Foundation, Palo Alto, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

292,000 

 
Mary C. Morse, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  William Edward and Mary Cockram Morse Scholarship Fund 

12,000 

 
David R. Mortensen, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 College of Engineering 
  David R. Mortensen Fund for Materials Science and Engineering 

65,000 

 
Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

500,000 

 
Mullen Family Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
John Neuwirth, New York, New York 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
William J. Newell, Burlingame, California 
 Law School 
  Class of 1983 Dean's Discretionary Fund to Enhance Collegiality 

10,000 

 
Richard C. Noble, Jackson 
 School of Information 
  Nancy C. Noble Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Marie C. Nowosielski, Marco Island, Florida 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Jeffrey N. Lutz - Deloitte Consulting Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 

25,000 

 
The NRP Group LLC, Cleveland, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

50,000 

 
Marian G. Oldham Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Office of Research 

323,504 

 
Ono Pharma Foundation, Lawrence Township, New Jersey 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 

172,500 

 
Steph H. Oppenheim Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Steph H. Oppenheim Estate Trust Fund 

140,000 
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Kevin M. Ozan, Chicago, Illinois 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Kevin M. Ozan Scholarship Fund 

1,017,708 

 
David and Lucile Packard Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

40,400 

 
David C. Parsons, Brooklyn, New York 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Willis Patterson Fund 

50,000 

 
Amy and Bart Peterson Foundation of the Indianapolis Foundation, 
Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Law School 
  Class of 1983 Dean's Discretionary Fund to Enhance Collegiality 

10,000 

 
Pew Charitable Trusts, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

150,000 

 
Deborah L. Pierce, Bradenton, Florida 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Deborah L. Pierce and Robert Fine Endowed Fellowship Fund 

15,000 

 
George Pilko, Houston, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  Pilko Family Entrepreneurial Leadership Fund 

300,149 

 
Murray and Ina Pitt Charitable Trust, Southfield 
 Student Life 

75,000 

 
Jane E. Plasman Charitable Fund of Renaissance Charitable, Indianapolis, 
Indiana 
 University of Michigan 
  Jane E. Plasman Wolverine Pathways Fund 

40,000 

 
Daniel B. Polatsch, Scarsdale, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 

20,000 

 
Graham R. Putnam, Dexter 
 School of Education 
  Evonne M. Putnam Future Educators Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Cass A. Radecki, Ann Arbor 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Cass A. Radecki and Cynthia Enzer Radecki Scholarship Fund 

15,351 
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Carol A. Raitzer, Boyne City 
 School of Social Work 

12,571 

 
Rohit S. Reddy, Weehawken, New Jersey 
 School of Dentistry 
  Dental Acquisition Group Dental Hygiene Student Fund 
  Dental Acquisition Group Student Fund 

30,000 

 
Ruth & Raymond Reister Charitable Trust, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 
 Student Life 
  Ruth Alkema Reister Fund 

25,000 

 
Dean A. Rennell, Phoenix, Arizona 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  University of Michigan Club of Greater Phoenix Need-Based 

Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Thomas D. Richardson, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  ChadTough Fund 

20,000 

 
Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc., South San Francisco, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
The Robin Hood Foundation, New York, New York 
 University of Michigan 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Strategic Fund for Collaborations in Singapore 

435,452 

 
Stephen D. Rose, Pacific Palisades, California 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
Jeff Rudd Charitable Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Sean Bormet Endowed Wrestling Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Russell Sage Foundation, New York, New York 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

24,984 

 
Aviva S. Sandler Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 
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Elaine E. Sandman, Raleigh, North Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Elaine Sandman Vision Research Fund 

29,000 

 
Sarns Ann Arbor Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann 
Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Joe D. Morris, M.D. Collegiate Professorship in Cardiac Surgery 

Fund 

300,000 

 
Gregory L. Schwartz, Birmingham 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

25,000 

 
The Schweitzer Family Foundation of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, 
Albany, New York 
 University Musical Society 

40,000 

 
National Scleroderma Foundation, Inc., Danvers, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

66,666 

 
Allen J. Sedman, Estero, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Aileen and Allen Sedman Endowed Fund 

56,150 

 
Shock Society, Gainesville, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

32,000 

 
Scott H. Shore, Raleigh, North Carolina 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Scott Shore and Rebecca Boston Honors Enriched Learning Fund 

19,078 

 
Siltronic Corp, Portland, Oregon 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Simonte Family Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
John C. Smith, Nashville, Tennessee 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Coach John C. Smith Scholarship Fund 

1,000,000 

 
Sobi - North America, Waltham, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 

23,000 

 
Social Science Research Council, Inc., Brooklyn, New York 
 School of Information 
  Research 

70,919 
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Society of American Gastrointestinal and Endoscopic Surgeons (SAGES), 
Los Angeles, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

32,483 

 
Stuart M. Stenger, Springfield, Missouri 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Howard R. Stevenson Estate 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

64,014 

 
The Michael and Karen Stone Family Foundation Inc., La Jolla, California 
 Student Life 

150,000 

 
Strongpoint Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 University of Michigan 
  Student Support 

12,000 

 
Jeffrey A. Styers, Northville 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
Super Radiator Coils, Ltd., Chaska, Minnesota 
 College of Engineering 
  Jon R. and Beverly S. Holt Award for Excellence in Teaching 

Fund 

12,200 

 
Swing to Cure Diabetes, Novi 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

40,750 

 
T & D Interiors, Lima, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,900 

 
Todd R. Taylor, Bowling Green, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Teagle Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

31,000 

 
G. Leonard Teitelbaum, Naples, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  G. Leonard Teitelbaum Hockey Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Teitelbaum Research Scholar Fund 

10,000 

 
Mark A. Tessler, Ann Arbor 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Tessler Fellows Fund 

12,000 
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Texas Instruments, Dallas, Texas 
 College of Engineering 

26,000 

 
Marlin U. Thomas, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

13,000 

 
The Tirico Family Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann 
Arbor 
 Center for the Education of Women 

12,000 

 
U-M Club of Cincinnati, Liberty Township, Ohio 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Cincinnati UM Club Fund 

33,324 

 
Underground Printing, Inc., Ypsilanti 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charles Woodson Endowed Clinical Research Fund 
  Other Research 
  Other Support 

16,411 

 
Upwind Technology, Inc., Sterling Heights 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Stephen C. Verral, Glens Falls, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Thomas Wakefield and Mary Wakefield Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 
Francisco, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Wakefield Family Research Professorship Fund 

99,950 

 
Joseph L. Welch, Longboat Key, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Robert E. Welke, Mahomet, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Welke Family Medical Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 School of Dentistry 
  Dorothy Hard DDS, MSPH and Susan Welke, BSDH, MPH Dental 

Hygiene Fund 

85,000 

 
Wielenga Innovation Foundation, Hollywood, Florida 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

72,502 
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The Raymond I. and Peggy B. Wilcox Charitable Gift Fund of the Ayco 
Charitable Foundation, Albany, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Raymond I. and Peggy B. Wilcox Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Stephen Worland and Joanne Chory Donor Advised Fund at Schwab 
Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 Life Sciences Institute 

10,000 

 
Elizabeth B. Wright Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Elizabeth Benson Wright Scholarship Fund 

1,746,042 

 
Wuebbling Family Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Cindy W. Zai, Alamo, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Alice Pui-Mei Seto Leiomyosarcoma Research Fund 

10,000 

 
Ann Claire Zintak, Belvedere Tiburon, California 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

20,000 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
13 Forever Inc, Shelby Township 
Angelo A. Adams, Avon, Connecticut 
AlixPartners, Southfield 
American Institute for Cancer Research, Inc., Washington, District of Columbia 
Harold E. Applebaum, Los Angeles, California 
Timothy J. and Lauren G. Barrett Fund of the National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, 

Pennsylvania 
Robert F. Beck, Ann Arbor 
Lawrence D. Bell, Rhinebeck, New York 
Loren R. Berger, Brooklyn, New York 
Benjamin Blaustein, Harrison, New York 
The Blavin Family Fund of the Northern Trust Charitable Giving Program, Chicago, 

Illinois 
Bloomberg L.P., New York, New York 
Bloostein Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Boeing Company, Saint Louis, Missouri 
William J. Bogaard, Altadena, California 
David Bohnett Foundation, Beverly Hills, California 
William and Katherine Bray Fund at the American Endowment Foundation, Hudson, Ohio 
William D. Brighton, Washington, District of Columbia 
Linda E. Burke, Quincy 
Michael J. Clark, Kalamazoo 
DaVita - Tacoma, Federal Way, Washington 
The Alberto J. and Linda Delgado Charitable Fund of the National Philanthropic Trust, 

Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
Thomas A. Dieterich, Englewood, New Jersey 
Robert B. DiGiovanni, Ann Arbor 
DTE Energy Foundation Employee Matching Fund of the Community Foundation for 

Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
Eaton Charitable Fund, Cleveland, Ohio 
Ellen H. Elpern, Chicago, Illinois 
Marlene G. Emerson, Bloomfield Hills 
Mary Kay and James D. Farley Fund, Inc., Bloomfield Hills 
Marsha Feinberg, Rockville Centre, New York 
Fidelity Investments, Boston, Massachusetts 
Ira D. Finkelstein, Brookline, Massachusetts 
Foundation for Modern Greek Studies, Canton 
Eric A. Friedland, New York, New York 
Emma Gallo-Chasanoff, Ann Arbor 
J. Williams Gastro, Inc., Northbrook, Illinois 
Gregg A. Gilman, New York, New York 
Margaret S. Gingrich, Big Rapids 
Jeffrey E. Gordon, New York, New York 
Dalos W. Grobe Revocable Living Trust, Detroit 
Jeffrey J. Groen, Rochester Hills 
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Terrance A. Guck, West Bloomfield 
Stephen Hammersmith, Chicago, Illinois 
Joe P. Hammond Jr., Tulsa, Oklahoma 
Hearst Foundation, New York, New York 
The Herb Block Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
Bryan Hinman, St Augustine, Florida 
Jeffrey K. Hoffman, Ann Arbor 
Ross J. Howay, Saginaw 
Harold H. Hunter, Dallas, Texas 
Jackson National Life Insurance Company, Lansing 
Kenneth S. Janke Jr., Fortson, Georgia 
Christopher M. Keogh, Chicago, Illinois 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
KLA Corporation, Santa Clara, California 
KLA Corporation, Milpitas, California 
Sandip U. Kothari, Jenison 
The David Kudla Fund of Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
Langstraat Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
The David Levinson Fund of Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
Matthew P. Linke, Britton 
Ronald R. Lints, D.D.S., M.S., P.C., Traverse City 
Little Caesar Enterprises, Inc., Farmington Hills 
Roy Y. Liu, Rye, New Hampshire 
Thomas L. Looby, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 
Malloure Family Foundation c/o Susan L. Whitaker, Westerville, Ohio 
Sally A. Martin, Ann Arbor 
Laurie K. McCauley, Ann Arbor 
The McGruder Family Fund at Ayco Charitable Fund, Rochester Hills 
Kathleen V. McKevitt, Haslett 
Cecil G. Miskel, Ann Arbor 
John A. Muckstadt, Ann Arbor 
Linda J. Muckstadt, Ann Arbor 
Craig M. Niemann, Chicago, Illinois 
Lee E. Olm, Huntsville, Texas 
Brian and Kimberly Parker Charitable Vision-Impact Fund of the American Endowment 

Foundation, Hudson, Ohio 
Pharmacyclics LLC, Sunnyvale, California 
James I. Porter, El Cerrito, California 
Andrew Prescott, Miami, Florida 
William J. Rainey, Marana, Arizona 
Krista Ramonas and Gordon Rubenstein Fund at the Schwab Charitable Gift Fund, San 

Francisco, California 
Anne B. Rapp Estate  
Pamela A. Raymond Ernst, Ann Arbor 
Rehmann, Saginaw 
John H. Rudd, Holt 
Jonathan M. Satovsky, Sands Point, New York 
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Susan Schwartz Wildstrom, Somers, New York 
Robert Schwartz, New York, New York 
Michael A. Sepanski, Baltimore, Maryland 
Martin and Andrea Singer Family Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, Hudson, 

Ohio 
Gregory Smith, Clinton Township 
Eric P. Spaly, San Francisco, California 
Jack B. Spizz, Port Washington, New York 
Alice M. Stadler, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Gail F. Stout, Ann Arbor 
John H. Taylor Jr., Vail, Colorado 
Charles M. Thatcher Estate  
The Tobin Family Charitable Gift Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Foundation, Warwick, 

Rhode Island 
Toomajian Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Linda K. Troesch, Ann Arbor 
Frederick S. Upton Foundation, Saint Joseph 
Phyllis A. Valentine, Ann Arbor 
Monica L. Verma, Forest Hills, New York 
Elizabeth A. VerSchure, Traverse City 
Tara N. Warner, Indianapolis, Indiana 
The Weisbach Family Charitable Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
Marc A. Weiser, Ann Arbor 
Welltower, Inc., Toledo, Ohio 
Shih-Cheng Wen, Younghe City, Taiwan 
Stephen J. Wonch, Grand Rapids 
Jonathan K. Wong, Sonoma, California 
Matthew F. Wyneken, Grand Blanc 
Smilka Zdravkovska, Ann Arbor 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

 
Nikhil N. Verma, Chicago, Illinois 

This gift consists of expenses related to hosting the Chicago Metro Area Incoming 
Freshman Student Send-Off at Midtown Athletic Club on August 3, 2023, for the benefit 
of the University of Michigan. 
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